



Life Membership - Nomination Form

The award of Life Membership exists to recognise the valuable contribution of individuals to the current and future existence of Tailem Bend Community Centre. The award of Life Membership is intended to recognise a wide range of contribution - more than simply being a long-term volunteer of Tailem Bend Community Centre.

The award of Honorary Life Membership is the highest honour the Tailem Bend Community Centre can bestow upon an individual and is done so in recognition of those who have made an outstanding contribution to the existence and effectiveness of the Tailem Bend Community Centre.

In considering the award of Life Membership an individual should have demonstrated significant, sustained, and high-quality service enhancing the reputation and future of the Tailem Bend Community Centre.

Nominations are to be made on this form, giving the details of the person nominated and details ensuring that the Criteria is met as laid out in the Tailem Bend Community Centre's Life Membership Policy. Nominations can be made by volunteers, members, committee members or staff of the Tailem Bend Community Centre.

Nominations for consideration at each Annual General Meeting close on the last day of July each year.

1. Nominee Details (the person you are nominating):

Full Name	
Address	
Contact Number/s	
Email	

2. Nomination Criteria

Please indicate that each of the Criteria contained in the Life Membership Policy have been met.

Tailem Bend Community Centre?
Does the general attitude and overall demeanour of the nominee reflect a dedication to the core values of Equality, Tolerance and Understanding, Non-Discriminatory, Honesty and Integrity, Social Inclusivity, Positive Partnerships and Safety and Security as set out in the current Tailem Bend Community Centre's Strategic Plan?
How has the nominee demonstrated outstanding and high-quality volunteer service to the Tailem Bend Community Centre?
ase provide any further information that you feel is relevant to your nomination.
cknowledge that:

3.

- I have read and understood the Tailem Bend Community Centre's Life Membership Policy.
- The information provided in this application is true, accurate and up to date. I acknowledge that the Tailem Bend Community Centre Committee relies on this information when assessing this application.
- I have verified that the individual I am nominating is eligible for nomination and has not been previously awarded Honorary Life Membership of Tailem Bend Community Centre.

Signature		Date
-		
Contact phone numb	per	
Address		
	email, or fax this completed form mark	ed to the attention of:
P.O. Box 203	mmunity Centre Committee	
Tailem Bend S.A. 52	60 3513 Fax: 08 85 724 813	
Email: secretary@tb		
	The Following is to be Completed by	y the Committee.
<u>Comments</u>		
Approval by Comm		Contro Committoe doclare that the
Approval by Comm We, the current mem information in this for	nbers of the Tailem Bend Community C rm is true to the best of our knowledge	and propose the nominee be presented
Approval by Comm We, the current mem information in this for	nbers of the Tailem Bend Community C	and propose the nominee be presented
Approval by Comm We, the current mem information in this for with life membership	nbers of the Tailem Bend Community C rm is true to the best of our knowledge of the Tailem Bend Community Centre	and propose the nominee be presented
Approval by Comm We, the current mem information in this for	nbers of the Tailem Bend Community C rm is true to the best of our knowledge	and propose the nominee be presented
Approval by Comm We, the current mem information in this for with life membership	nbers of the Tailem Bend Community C rm is true to the best of our knowledge of the Tailem Bend Community Centre	and propose the nominee be presented e Inc.

Date: _____/ _____/

Date: _____/ _____/